¢ %)
e 1A QY210 N2 ANSN MOTVA NN 5

w3 IN @AY DDO10NY COVID-19 121 non ==~
TMNMANOX NYNN

BA, PhD a1 a7 noonne ,BA, MA, PhD3a'a 1ax [xan "1 ,RN, Mph, PhD? "% T8 nnoa Y"1

N9'N NU'ONANIN 3 ,TIV'07 AINN ,7RVNT' 7ny NY'7on2 7'72%7 'Ri191n DINn’

DN yvpn

Table 1. TAY [IO'NNN NAY N2VIN 2'907 DMY71D' ANINT DY D'YWINY 790 |'N
Correlates of participants' preferences for who should receive the COVID-19 vaccination first (%) (n=278)
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Correlates Moses Samuel
Sociodemographic characteristics DV .9'21a D'WIAl DNI'fAN ARXIND ,0'a1aa ANINN NIY'YUI D'DINK D'TIDYUN
Gender Male 55.1 44.9
_ Female 26.7 433 JONNN7 NIXMAN DINNA YIXN '"WIXR ¥ TIT'YY p21TAY? D™IWY DN ,NNT
Education* Less than 17 years 64.8 35.2
17+ years 48.8 51.2
e s Y e NN2ANT7 ,7)2'97 ,NNRIYN IT AXIAPT7 [1I0'NT7 YaNna YVINNA 'YAX NI9TYN
Single 44.8 55.2
Profession*  Physician 42.3 57.7 AT NYUN 'YXNKRA Win'un
Other? 59.9 40.1
Professional experience < 10 years 56.7 43.3
> 10 years 56.6 43.4
Working with people with dementia < 2 years 54.3 45.7
>2 years 57.9 42.1 n1-1 Un
Morality justification Low 58.6 41.1
— High 22.9 4r.l D'waxy? COVID-19 Taa [10'n? D'™7INN N2 NIIX '"WAX NISTYA NX [INaY .1
Susceptibilit Low
PR Medium + High o prp 170NN DY |77 DTN 2% WX [2 DIN2AN N AR NYNN 72 IR DY
Fear of getting AD Low 53.8 46.3
Medium-+High 56 2 437 17X NI9TYNT? DNIYEN D'MIIAN DX [INAT7 .2
Subjective knowledge Low + Medium 57.7 42 .3
High 55.1 44.9
Familiarity No 58.5 41.5
Yes 53.6 46.4
Social distancing Low 57.9 42.1 2
Negative emotions Low 55.3 447
High 57.3 42.7 - 17NNnN 210
Positive emotions Low 50.5 49.5
High 59.4 40.6 2N Y\ NN ynn
COVID-19 variables
Susceptibility Low 35.0 65.0 .
Medium+High R P 27NN N"'OIIN
F fb ing ill* L
ST ediumeHigh ol >23 ,(*RI97 X191 NI'NKR ,D'X91N) ,NIXMAN DINNA VIX7N 'WIX YW NINNR DATN
Moses - 55 years old with a diagnosis of AD; Samuel - 80 years old, cognitively intact Y IXND [I9X] TNK 'XID TO7NA
INurses, occupational therapists, physiotherapists, paramedic
*p<.05 Agnhnn "D
COVID-19 Ta1 j10'n |NN%7 IN9TYA NX AT? NIXD UpaNn Y IR
nb:u ny 50 |2 Tnx ,nrarvp a'7nn X77 80 A Tnx ,COVID-19 "7In awihwy
Participants' preferences for who should receive the COVID-19 vaccination
P P S rstlast (n-278) e ;M0 LVID'W [ITRWY qona .AD oy 80 |a Tnxl (AD) anaxYx nnn
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68.4

44.2

42.4
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percentage

22.1
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13.4

. i Y'ON XNVYIIA NIM'TN nyfap 7910n% pio'n [an% ymona plian nray
Should receive first Should receive last .nI7N I“UI?nn:. ”prnn 'W]NIT

Moses- 55 years old with a diagnhosis of AD
Jacob- 80 years old with a diagnosis of AD
Samuel- 80 years old, cognitively intact

OMoses mJacob B Samuel
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